GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2366
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Airports Authority of India (AAl) does not have a full time chairman at present;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with its impact on the functioning of the organisation; and

(c) the time by which AAlis likely to have its full-time chairman?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. At present, the full time Member (Planning), Airports Authority of India (AAl) is holding additional charge of Chairman, AAl. There is no adverse effect of the same on the functioning of AAL;

(c): Public Enterprises Selection Board has completed the selection process for appointment of full time Chairman of AAl and accordingly necessary proposal has been submitted for the approval of Government.
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